

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS SCHOOLS DIVISION OF NEGROS ORIENTAL

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

16 SEP 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 725, s. 2022

CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 674 s. 2022

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents Chiefs, CID and SGOD Public Schools District Supervisors / District-In-Charge All Others Concerned

1. Relative to Division Memorandum No. 674 s. 2022 titled POSTPONEMENT OF THE CONDUCT OF DISTRICT DRRM COORDINATORS CONFERENCE AND BENCHMARKING, the following changes have been made:

Original Activity Date and Venue	New Activity Date & Venue
October 8, 2022	October 4, 2022 @ Mabinay Spring,
@ Mabinay National High School	Mabinay, Negros Oriental

- 2. Members of the Technical Working Group (TWG) are requested to be at the venue on October 3, 2022 at 9:00 AM.
- 3. All other provisions stipulated in Division Memorandum 674 s. 2022 remain in effect.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is highly advised.

SENEN PRISCILLO P. PAULIN, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

9/15/27



STRENT OF FOUR



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS SCHOOLS DIVISION OF NEGROS ORIENTAL

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 674 . s. 2022

2

POSTPONEMENT OF THE CONDUCT OF DISTRICT DRRM COORDINATORS CONFERENCE AND BENCHMARKING

Assistant Schools Division Superintendents To: Chiefs, CID and SGOD

Public Schools District Supervisors / District-In-Charge

All Others Concerned

- In reference to the Memorandum from the Office of the Secretary dated August 22, 2022 re: Reschedule of the Conduct of Trainings, Workshops, Seminars, and Participation to Meetings and other Engagement that will Require Officials and Employees to Leave their Work Stations, thus, the conduct of DISTRICT DRRM COORDINATORS CONFERENCE AND BENCHMARKING, scheduled for August 31, 2022 in Mabinay National High School, has been postponed to October 8, 2022.
- Members of the Technical Working Group (TWG) are requested to be at the venue on October 7, 2022 at 9:00 AM.
- All other provisions stipulated in Division Memorandum 643 s. 2022 titled "DISTRICT DRRM COORDINATORS CONFERENCE AND BENCHMARKING" remain in effect.
- Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is highly advised.

SENEN PRISCILLO P. PAULIN, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

SPY/JMA MKP NGR / BOOD / REP/I/R 10 August 2022



Address: Kagawasan Avenue, Capitol Area, Daro, Dumaguete City

Telephone Nos.: (035)225-2838 / 225-2376 / 422-7644 Email Address: negros.oriental@deped.gov.ph

subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

Compliance to this Memorandum is desired.

SENEN PRISCILLO P. PAULIN, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent